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x1 —BERREEOEEFEHERVEIEE EDZE (ppm)
R TN L [ fH L) 35
Rk 3 386. 27 355.77 ( 1.13)
ERK 4 384.89 (-1.38) 364. 92 356.48 ( 0.71)
Rk 5 385.37 ( 0.48) 365.90 ( 0.98) 357.50 ( 1.02)
TRk 6 389.57 ( 4.20) 368.61 ( 2.71) 359.11 ( 1.61)
Rk 7 391.86 ( 2.30) 371.09 ( 2.48) 361.07 ( 1.96)
TRk 8 392.74 ( 0.87) 372.42 ( 1.33) 362.55 ( 1.48)
A% 9 394.49 ( 1.76) 373.03 ( 0.61) 364.00 ( 1.45)
ERK 10 397.77 ( 3.28) 376.96 ( 3.93) 366.86 ( 2.86)
gk 11 395.94 (-1.82) 377.02 ( 0.06) 368.52 ( 1.66)
Rk 12 399.09 ( 3.14) 379.06 ( 2.04) 370.03 ( 1.51)
Rk 13 401.02 ( 1.93) 379.97 ( 0.91) 392. 94 371.58 ( 1.55)
Rk 14 382.31 ( 2.34) 395.96 ( 3.02) 373.69 ( 2.11)
Rk 15 385.40 ( 3.09) 398.47 ( 2.51) 376.05 ( 2.35)
Rk 16 385.93 ( 0.54) 400.62 ( 2.15) 377.72 ( 1.68)
Rk 17 389.78 ( 3.84) 403.92 ( 3.30) 380.02 ( 2.30)
Rk 18 392.82 ( 3.05) 405.57 ( 1.65) 381.90 ( 1.88)
Rk 19 392.85 ( 0.02) 406.72 ( 1.15) 383.95 ( 2.05)
Rk 20 394.52 ( 1.67) 407.79 ( 1.06) 385.84 ( 1.89)
Rk 21 396.15 ( 1.64) 409.24 ( 1.45) 387.43 ( 1.58)
Rk 22 399.53 (3.37) 412.30 ( 3.06) 389.74 ( 2.31)
Rk 23 399.99 ( 0.46) 414.34 ( 2.04) 391.62 ( 1.88)
Rk 24 402.70 ( 2.71) 414.69 ( 0.35) 394.02 ( 2.40)
Rk 25 405.31 ( 2.61) 417.61 ( 2.92) 396.58 ( 2.56)
Rk 26 406.37 ( 1.06) 419.82 ( 2.21) 398.53 ( 1.95)
Rk 27 410.28 ( 3.91) 423.24 ( 3.42) 401.11 ( 2.58)
Rk 28 412.81 ( 2.52) 424.40 ( 1.16) 404.27 ( 3.15)
Rk 29 415.50 ( 2.69) 427.61 ( 3.21) 406.39 ( 2.13)
Rk 30 417.54 ( 2.04) 430.36 ( 2.75) 408.71 ( 2.31)
Rk 31 - ARG 419.84 ( 2.30) 431.91 ( 1.55) 411.35 ( 2.65)
AN 2 422.60 ( 2.76) 434.70 ( 2.79)
%¢ Global monthly mean mole fractions (WDCGG #&fk) X v B H
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F2 ZHERFRREDEFEME (ppm/FE)

R TN gt B 75 TSRS 2 3%

FRL 4~k 13 1.77 1. 74 1.75
R 13~ERK 31+ A FIIT 2.15 2. 07 2.18
R T el B G T2 3%
Rk 3~ Fpk 12 1. 64 1.67
YRk 4~ Rk 13 1.77 1.74 1.75
Rk 5~ Rk 14 1.73 1.81
FRL 6~ Fh% 15 1.73 1.85
R T~k 16 1.71 1.87
TRL 8~k 17 1.85 1.92
ok 9~ Fhk 18 2. 02 1.94
FERLE 10~3FRE 19 1.99 1.93
FERR 11~3FRE 20 2.07 1.97
Rk 12~k 21 2.03 1.99
Sk 13~k 22 2.07 2. 02 1.99
Pk 14~k 23 1. 96 1.93 1.97
SRR 16~ RE 24 1.91 1.79 1.98
AL 16~ FRE 25 1.95 1.76 2.03
SRR 17~ RE 26 1.85 1.76 2.06
Sk 18~k 27 1.98 1.93 2.12
Pk 19~ ik 28 2.19 2. 04 2.23
K 20~ Rk 29 2.31 2. 17 2.32
SRR 21~FRE 30 2.38 2.28 2.39
AR 22~FERR 31+ A FIIT 2. 40 2.28 2.43
ok 23~ Fi 2 2.51 2. 38

%< Global monthly mean mole fractions (WDCGG #&fk) X v HH
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